		BID RESULTS										
AB2019-36 LAWRENCE HOPEWELL TRAIL UPGRADES AT MERCER MEADOWS												
		D OPENING DATE: JULY 26,2019	T									
BIDS RECEIVED	4											
name of bidder	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC.	EARTHWORKS INC.	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO.INC.	SUNSET CREATIONS INC.								
ADDRESS	PO BOX 191; 31 N. MAIN ST.	13 MORELLO CT	427 S. WHITE HORSE PIKE	355 ROUTE 601								
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	BERLIN, NJ 08009	BELLE MEAD, NJ 08502								
CONTACT	GLENN GOEBEL	JEFF CIARCIA	MICHAEL MAZZERELLA	JOHN COLOMBERO								
TELEPHONE	609 286 2235	732 236 1332	856 768 8493	908 281 6600								
FAX	609 286 2255	732 358 0325	856 753 1453	908 281 9672								
E-MAIL	COMPASSCONSTRUCTION@COMCAST.NET	EARTHWORKSNJ@GMAIL.COM	MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONSTRUCTI	JCOLOMBERO@SUNSETCREATIONSIN								
2 1717 (12		<u> </u>	<u>ON.COM</u>	C.COM LEXON INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE								
BID BOND	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	I NGM INSTIRANCE (10) 10% NIE 20K I										
CONSENT OF SURETY	JEANNA PRIMAVERA, AIF WITH POA	JEANNA PRIMAVERA, AIF WITH POA	R.H SHEPHERD, JR. AIF WITH POA	FELECIA BANGHART AIF WITH POA								
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED								
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED								
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/ DID NOT CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/ DID NOT CHECK YES OR NO								
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK								
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED								
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED								
AA201 FORM	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED								
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	636492 EXPIRES 3.24.20	691145 EXPIRES 8.30.20	COPY NOT INCLUDED WITH BID	657285 EXPIRES 5.29.20								
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK								
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED								
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED								
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED								
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED PC TO REVIEW								
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES								
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$381,450.00	\$439,956.00	\$549,731.00	\$783,862.20								
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE								
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO								

AB2019-36 LAWRENCE HOPEWELL TRAIL UPGRADES PROPOSAL		COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC.			EARTHWORKS, INC.			MOUNT CONSTRUCTION				SUNSET CREATIONS, INC.							
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		U	UNIT COST TOTAL COST		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		
1	New Trail Construction (6')	5408	LF	\$	28.00	\$	151,424.00	\$	42.00	\$	227,136.00	\$	21.00	\$	113,568.00	\$	51.50	\$	278,512.00
2	Wooden Boardwalk	24	LF	\$	650.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	400.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	1,333.30	\$	31,999.20
3	Foot Bridge	1	LS	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	117,253.00	\$	117,253.00	\$14	40,000.00	\$	140,000.00
4	12' HDPE	60	LF	\$	65.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	70.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	105.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	150.00	\$	9,000.00
5	Rip Rap (scour hole)	140	CY	\$	125.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	120.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	225.00	\$	31,500.00	\$	430.00	\$	60,200.00
6	Culvert Removal	1	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00
7	Trail Clearing	0.73	AC	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,950.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	29,200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	14,600.00		-	\$	6,000.00
8	Topsoil Stripping	1771	CY	\$	6.00	\$	10,626.00	\$	20.00	\$	35,420.00	\$	10.00	\$	17,710.00	\$	29.00	\$	51,359.00
9	Fine Grade/ Topsoiling	9100	SY	\$	5.00	\$	45,500.00	\$	2.00	\$	18,200.00	\$	8.00	\$	72,800.00	\$	4.42	\$	40,222.00
10	Seed	96	MSF	\$	125.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	225.00	\$	21,600.00		-	\$	5,000.00
11	Soil Stabilization Matting (Degradable)*	4900	SY	\$	7.00	\$	34,300.00	\$	6.00	\$	29,400.00	\$	5.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	19.00	\$	93,100.00
12	Stablized Constr. Entrance	50	SY	\$	65.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	40.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	360.00	\$	18,000.00
13	Slit Fence	6600	LF	\$	4.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	2.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	4.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	2.95	\$	19,470.00
14	Stockpiling	500	CY	\$	6.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	32.00	\$	16,000.00
15 TOTAL		\$	\$ 381,450.00		\$ 439,956.00			\$ 549,731.00				\$ 783,862.20							